PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4093681 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR'S EXECUTION DATE previously recorded on Reel 039453 Frame 0881. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAYMOND V. DAMADIAN	08/08/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FONAR CORPORATION
Street Address:	110 MARCUS DRIVE
City:	MELVILLE
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11747-4292

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15225310

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 518-6397

Email: assignment@lernerdavid.com

Correspondent Name: LDLK&M

600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DAMADIAN 3.0F-150
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELINDA C. CORMIER
SIGNATURE:	/Melinda C. Cormier/
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Request for Corrective Assignment#page1.tif source=Request for Corrective Assignment#page2.tif source=Request for Corrective Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 040332 FRAME: 0701 504047019



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAYMOND V. DAMADIAN	09/11/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FONAR CORPORATION	
Street Address:	110 MARCUS DRIVE	
City:	MELVILLE	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11747-4292	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15225310

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866 **Phone:** (908) 518-6397

Email: assignment@lernerdavid.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: LDLK&M Address Line 1: 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST Address Line 4: WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090 ATTORNEY DOCKET DAMADIAN 3.0F-150 NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: **CINDY CORB** Signature: /Cindy Corb/ Date: 08/16/2016 Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION EPAS ID: PAT4008578 Receipt Date: 08/16/2016

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

former ETO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION DAMADIAN 3.0F-150 Whereas, I, Raymond V. Damadian 31 Fairbanks Boulevard: Woodbury, New York, 11797 hereafter referred to as assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MONITORING EFFECTIVENESS OF A TREATMENT REGIMEN X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on August 1, 2016 15/225,310 Application Number for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on Whereas, Fonar Corporation a corporation of Delaware herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 110 Marcus Drive; Melville, New York 11747-4292 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. I, as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title and interest in United States Provisional Application No., filed, and in the invention disclosed thereto in all countries of the world including the right to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. pursuant to any law or treaty in the countries of the world. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this/deed the filing date and application number of said application when known. <u>NEW YORK</u>) SS: SUFFOLK) State of County of On this Sth day of August , 2016 before me personally came the above-named Raymond V. Damadian, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/ker of his/ker own free will for the purposes therein set ELLEN J. YESKE NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK NO. 01YE4999720

GUALIFIED IN SUFFOLK COUNTY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 27, 20 🕍

> PATENT REEL: 040332 FRAME: 0704

RECORDED: 10/12/2016